All product specifications are subject to change without notice.
Intelligent Connectivity
Last updated: 19.Jan.2026
Serial Technology
•	 Data Rate	 115.2 kbps, max.
•	 RS-232 Connector	 All models: DB9 female (DCE)
•	 RS-232 Signals	 RD, TD, GND
•	 RS-422/485 Connector

Regulatory / Approvals / Certifications
•	 FCC, CE, RoHS, WEEE
Ordering Information
 ULI-224T
 BB-4WSD9TB
 ULI-224D
 BB-4WSD9R
ULI-224D 880179 hours
ULI-224T 345242 hours
ULI-224TCL 179604 hours
ULI-224D DB9 female
ULI-224T Terminal block
ULI-224TCL Terminal block
ULI-224D 7.8 x 4.3 x 2.0 cm
ULI-224T 9.0 x 4.3 x 2.3 cm
ULI-224TCL 9.8 x 4.3 x 2.3 cm
ULI-224D 0.049 kg (net, without packaging)
ULI-224T 0.05 kg (net, without packaging)
ULI-224TCL 0.05 kg (net, without packaging)
Model: Connector: Port Power: 12Vdc External Power (PSU#):
ULI-224D 2.5mm plug, tip+ RS232 handshake BB-SMI6B-12V-P230C1 (optional)
ULI-224T 2.5mm plug, tip+ RS232 handshake BB-SMI6B-12V-P230C1 (optional)
ULI-224TCL Terminal block – BB-SMI6B-12-V-ST (required)
ULI-224D BB-4WSD9R
ULI-224T BB-4WSD9TB
ULI-224TCL BB-4WSD9OTB
All product specifications are subject to change without notice.
Intelligent Connectivity
Introduction
Battery Powered RS-232 to
RS-422/485 Serial Converter
With three power options, Model ULI-224TB (BB-485BAT3-B) is ideal for field service applications. Use battery power with a low-power RS-232 port (laptop), when handshake
lines are unavailable, or when a PSU is not possible. The unit draws available power from the RS-232 port getting additional current from the batteries. If you have a full-power
port and handshake lines, turn Off the battery switch to use port-powering, saving the batteries for emergencies. (Battery On/Off switch conserves battery life; it does not turn
on/off all power.)
Specifications

ULI-224TCI BB-485DRCI RS-232 to RS-422/485 Converter – 3-way Isolation, DB9/TB, UL C1/D2, UL508, AB® DH-485
ULI-224TE BB-485DRCI-PH RS-232 to RS-422/485 Converter – 3-way Isolation, DB9/TB, UL C1/D2, IEEE1613, IEC61850
Ordering Information
Dimensions - ULI-224TC
Unit = mm
124 mm
4.9 in
114 mm
4.5 in
33 mm
1.3 in
Dimensions - ULI-224TCI
Unit = mm
Dimensions - ULI-224TE
Unit = mm
All product specifications are subject to change without notice.
Intelligent Connectivity
ULI-224TC BB-485LDRC9
ULI-224TCI BB-485DRCI
ULI-224TE BB-485DRCI-PH
Introduction
Compact, Panel Mount RS-232
to RS-485 Serial Converters
ULI- series RS-232 to RS-422/485 converters meet heavy industrial EMC standards. Bit-wise enabled circuitry automatically detects character time-outs –
no need to set DIP switches for baud rate. Basic model ULI-224TH is designed for less demanding temperatures or when isolation is not required, such as
applications where the data line does not exit the control cabinet. Model ULI-224THC is more robust and suitable for protecting expensive control equipment.
Specifications
•	 Convert RS-232 data signals to RS-422/485 signals
•	 2kV optical isolation (Model# ULI-224THC)
•	 ESD protection: 4 kV contact, 8 kV air